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TO: Interested Parties

FROM: 1983 Labs

DATE: July 5,2024

RE: New polling in 3 major battlegrounds show growing drumbeat for Biden replacement

This memo summarizes the key findings from online surveys conducted in Pennsylvania, Arizona, and Michigan in
the 48 hours following the debate between Joe Biden and Donald Trump on June 27th. Surveys were conducted
among both likely Democratic voters and self-reported registered voters across both parties. All samples are
demographically representative of the electorate and weighted according to 2020 census data.

1a ) 341 Likely Dem Voters in Pennsylvania, MOE is 5.31

1. Only 33% say Biden won the debate and 62% say he is mentally fit for office.
2. 28% say they are either less likely or much less likely to vote for Biden in November.
3. 53% say it would be beneficial to have a new Democratic nominee for president.

1b ) 741 Likely GE Voters in Pennsylvania, MOE is 3.6

1. Trump up +5% when asked who would you vote for if the election were held today.
a. Donald Trump 46%

b. JoeBiden41%

c. RFKJr.3%

d. Chase Oliver 0.5%
e. Undecided 9%

2. 49% disapprove or strongly disapprove of Biden’s job performance.
3. 54% say Biden is mentally unfit to lead. Only 34% say he is.

2a ) 262 Likely Dem Voters in Michigan, MOE is 6.05
4. Only 40% say Biden won the debate and 65% say he is mentally fit for office.
5. 26% say they are either less likely or much less likely to vote for Biden in November.
6. 45% say it would be beneficial to have a new Democratic nominee for president.

2b ) 563 Likely GE Voters in Michigan, MOE is 4.13

4. Trump up +3% when asked who would you vote for if the election were held today.
a. Donald Trump 45%

b. JoeBiden41%

c. RFKJr.5%

d. Chase Oliver 0.78%
e. Undecided 8%

5. 49% disapprove or strongly disapprove of Biden’s job performance.
6. 53% say Biden is mentally unfit to lead. Only 38% say he is.

3a ) 184 Likely Dem Voters in Arizona, MOE is 7.22
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7. Only 31% say Biden won the debate and 59% say he is mentally fit for office.
8. 32%say they are either less likely or much less likely to vote for Biden in November.
9. 49% say it would be beneficial to have a new Democratic nominee for president.

3b ) 492 Likely GE Voters in Arizona, MOE is 4.42

7. Trump up +14% when asked who would you vote for if the election were held today.
a. Donald Trump 48%
b. JoeBiden 33%
c. RFKJr.8%
d. Chase Oliver 2%
e. Undecided 9%
8. 58% disapprove or strongly disapprove of Biden’s job performance.
9. 60% say Biden is mentally unfit to lead. Only 31% say heis.

Diagram Ideas...

Diagrams could be good for the GE/full polling around who would you vote for among all candidates
Diagrams for movement around ‘are you now more likely or less likely’

Who won the debate
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